
NSW Government Gazette No 359 of 4 December 2020

Government Gazette
of the State of

New South Wales
Number 359–Planning and Heritage 

Friday, 4 December 2020

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE – 4 September 2020

The New South Wales Government Gazette is the permanent public record of official NSW Government notices.
It also contains local council, non-government and other notices.

Each notice in the Government Gazette has a unique reference number that appears in parentheses at the end of the
notice and can be used as a reference for that notice (for example, (n2019-14)).

The Gazette is compiled by the Parliamentary Counsel’s Office and published on the NSW legislation website
(www.legislation.nsw.gov.au) under the authority of the NSW Government. The website contains a permanent
archive of past Gazettes.

To submit a notice for gazettal, see the Gazette page.

By Authority
Government PrinterISSN 2201-7534

http://www.legislation.nsw.gov.au
http://legislation.nsw.gov.au/#/help/notifications#HowToGazette
http://legislation.nsw.gov.au/#/help/notifications#HowToGazette
http://www.legislation.nsw.gov.au/#/help/notifications
https://www.legislation.nsw.gov.au/gazette


 
NATIONAL PARKS AND WILDLIFE ACT 1974 

 
Draft Amendment to the Mount Kaputar National Park Plan of Management on 

exhibition until 28 January 2021: comments sought 
 

The Draft Amendment to the Mount Kaputar National Park Plan of Management is on 
exhibition until 28 January 2021.  

The plan may be accessed from DPIE ‘Have your say’ website at: 
https://www.environment.nsw.gov.au/get-involved/have-your-say 

Submissions on the plan must be received by 28 January 2021 by: 

• email to npws.parkplanning@environment.nsw.gov.au 
• using the online form on the DPIE ‘Have your say’ website 
• mail to Manager Planning Evaluation and Assessment, Locked Bag 5022, Parramatta 

NSW 2124. 

Your comments on the draft plan may include ‘personal information’. See 
www.environment.nsw.gov.au/help/privacy.htm for information on how we will treat any 
personal information you provide.  
 
 

[n2020-4689] NSW Government Gazette 4 December 2020



HERITAGE ACT 1977 
 
 

INTERIM HERITAGE ORDER NO. 156 
 

46 Vaucluse Road, Vaucluse  
 
 

In pursuance of Section 24 of the Heritage Act 1977 (NSW), I, the Minister 
administering the Heritage Act 1977, do, by this my order: 
 
(i) make an interim heritage order in respect of the item of the environmental heritage 

specified or described in Schedule ‘A’; and 
 
(ii) declare that the interim heritage order shall apply to the curtilage or site of such 

item, being the land described in Schedule ‘B’. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The Hon Don Harwin MLC 
Special Minister of State 

Minister for the Public Service and Employee Relations, 
Aboriginal Affairs, and the Arts 

Vice-President of the Executive Council  
 
 
Sydney,         Day of                  2020 
 
 
 

SCHEDULE “A” 
 

The property known as 46 Vaucluse Road, Vaucluse, situated on the land described 
in Schedule “B”. 
 
 

SCHEDULE “B” 
 
All those pieces or parcels of land known as Lot A DP367302 in Parish of Alexandria, 
County of Cumberland shown on the plan catalogued HC 3264 in the office of the 
Heritage Council of New South Wales. 
 

[n2020-4690] NSW Government Gazette 4 December 2020




